
Ly (mod 67)

blocks defect matrix

G : 1 1 25× 22
2 0 456941 = χ4, ϕ4

3 0 1200641 = χ7, ϕ7

4 = 3 0 1200642 = χ8, ϕ8

5 0 3817661 = χ9, ϕ9

6 0 11527351 = χ10, ϕ10

7 0 30282661 = χ12, ϕ13

8 0 30739601 = χ13, ϕ14

9 0 42266951 = χ14, ϕ16

10 0 49976641 = χ15, ϕ17

11 0 53794301 = χ16, ϕ18

12 0 107588601 = χ17, ϕ21

13 0 118347461 = χ18, ϕ22

14 0 169067801 = χ19, ϕ26

15 0 192122501 = χ23, ϕ30

16 0 287872201 = χ33, ϕ36

17 0 295868651 = χ34, ϕ37

18 0 307396001 = χ35, ϕ38

19 0 338135601 = χ36, ϕ39

20 0 368875201 = χ37, ϕ40

21 0 387343751 = χ38, ϕ42

22 0 456483061 = χ45, ϕ43

23 0 456483062 = χ46, ϕ44

24 0 456940001 = χ47, ϕ45

25 0 456940002 = χ48, ϕ46

26 0 529946551 = χ49, ϕ47

27 0 560229211 = χ51, ϕ48

28 0 649062501 = χ52, ϕ49

29 0 710084761 = χ53, ϕ50



Block 1: ϕ1 ϕ2 ϕ3 ϕ5 ϕ6 ϕ11 ϕ12 ϕ15 ϕ19 ϕ20 ϕ23 ϕ24 ϕ25

11 = χ1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . .
24801 = χ2 . 1 . . . . . . . . . . .
24802 = χ3 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .

481741 = χ5 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
481742 = χ6 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .

15345001 = χ11 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
183955861 = χ20 . . . . . . . . . 1 1 . .
183955862 = χ21 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . 1
183955863 = χ22 . 1 1 . . . . 1 . . . 1 .
213125001 = χ24 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
213125002 = χ25 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
226096641 = χ26 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
226096642 = χ27 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
226096643 = χ28 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
272527201 = χ29 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
272527202 = χ30 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
272527203 = χ31 . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 .
272527204 = χ32 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
431101441 = χ39 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
431101442 = χ40 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
431101443 = χ41 . . . 1 1 . . . . . . . .
431101444 = χ42 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
431101445 = χ43 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
441595001 = χ44 . . . . . . . . . . . . .
537656251 = χ50 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1



(Block 1:) ϕ27 ϕ28 ϕ29 ϕ31 ϕ32 ϕ33 ϕ34 ϕ35 ϕ41

11 = χ1 . . . . . . . . .
24801 = χ2 . . . . . . . . .
24802 = χ3 . . . . . . . . .
481741 = χ5 . . . . . . . . .
481742 = χ6 . . . . . . . . .

15345001 = χ11 . . . . . . . . .
183955861 = χ20 . . . . . . . . .
183955862 = χ21 . . . . . . . . .
183955863 = χ22 . . . . . . . . .
213125001 = χ24 . 1 . . . . . . .
213125002 = χ25 . . . 1 . . . . .
226096641 = χ26 1 . . . . . . . .
226096642 = χ27 1 . . . . . . . .
226096643 = χ28 1 . . . . . . . .
272527201 = χ29 . . . . . . 1 . .
272527202 = χ30 . . . . . 1 . . .
272527203 = χ31 . . . . . . . . .
272527204 = χ32 . . . . 1 . . . .
431101441 = χ39 . . . . . . . . 1
431101442 = χ40 . . . 1 1 . . . .
431101443 = χ41 1 . . . . . . 1 .
431101444 = χ42 . . 1 . . 1 . . .
431101445 = χ43 . 1 . . . . 1 . .
441595001 = χ44 . . 1 . . . . 1 .
537656251 = χ50 . . . . . . . . 1

ϕ1 = 11
ϕ2 = 24801
ϕ3 = 24802
ϕ5 = 481741
ϕ6 = 481742
ϕ11 = 15344991
ϕ12 = 22850291
ϕ15 = 39205771
ϕ19 = 54550761
ϕ20 = 56129151
ϕ23 = 127826711

ϕ24 = 144700491
ϕ25 = 161105571
ϕ27 = 169967491
ϕ28 = 173919231
ϕ29 = 181424531
ϕ31 = 213125001
ϕ32 = 217976441
ϕ33 = 249676911
ϕ34 = 257182211
ϕ35 = 260170471
ϕ41 = 376550681


